03-06-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 O PATENT 101282113 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(e Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other PARTIAL RELEASE Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Bank of America Business Credit, Inc. 7-31-96 Name (line 2) Execution Date
Day Year Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Paradyne Corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 85<u>45 126th Avenue North</u> (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Largo State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/03/2000 UBROWN 00000032 4631738

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

240.00 OP

01 Fd:581

PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0030

FORM PTO-1619 Expir as 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2			.S. Department of (atent and Tradema PATENT	rk Office		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 800-833-9848								
Name _{TONY}	A CHAPPLE							
Address (line 1) C/O	CSC							
Address (line 2) 80 S	TATE STREET							
Address (line 3) ALBA	NY, NEW YORK 12207							
Address (line 4)								
_	er the total number of pag luding any attachments.	es of the attached c	onveyance o	document	# 5			
	ber(s) or Patent Num	` .		fark if additional		od		
	nt Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT E						
Patent A	pplication Number(s)	———— I ———		Patent Number	er(s)			
		4,631	,738	5,659,581				
		4,646	,325	5,729,226				
		5,475	,711	5,907,296				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PC	Г application number	PCT	PCT		PCT			
	J.S. Application Number	РСТ	PCT		РСТ			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6								
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 240.00)			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account								
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #								
Deposit Account Number: #Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No								
Statement and S								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any								

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TONYA CHAPPLE

Date

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

TAKTIAL RELEASE OF SECURIT FACREEMENT						
To the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema			Please record the attached original document and exhibit.			
1.	Original Conveying Party:		Paradyne Corporation, a Delaware corporation			
2.	Original Receiving Party:	Bank America Business Credit, Inc., 2 North Lake Avenue, Suite 200 Pasadena, California 91101				
3.	Original Conveyance:	Supplemental Security Agreement, ated July 31, 1996. The Supplemental Security Agreement was attached as an exhibit to Instrument No. 100325148, filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 1996. The Receiving Party's claim arises pursuant to the "Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document" prepared by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The referenced patents were recorded on 12/11/96 at Reel/Frame 8261/0384 (14 pages).				
4.	Nature of Partial Release:					
Receiving Party hereby releases all of its rights, claims, interest and liens to the patents described on Exhibit A attached hereto, as well as any and all related continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issued, re-examined, and foreign counterpart patent applications.						
5.	Name of Party to Send Corresponder	Kelly, Hart & Hallman, P.C. 201 Main Street, Suite 2500 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 (817) 878-3583				
6.	Statement and Signature:		(017) 070 3303			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document.						
Printed Name: Grey Whitaker Signature: CoDWhitaker VP						
Date:						

273193_1

PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0032

EXHIBIT A

PARADYNE ASSIGNED PATENTS

U.S. Patent Numbers

4,631,738

4,646,325

5,475,711

5,659,581

5,729,226

5,907,296

387621-1

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0033